Base, subject to requisite reconciliation, true-up and final determination by the 

Regulator of the quantum of such investment (“Deemed Initial RAB”). 

(b) The estimated depreciated value of investments made by the Authority in the 

Aeronautical assets at the Airport as on March 31, 2018, is Rs. 71,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Seventy-One Crore) (“Estimated Deemed Initial RAB”). It is agreed by the Parties that 

the Estimated Deemed Initial RAB shall be due and payable by the Concessionaire to the 

Authority within 90 (ninety) days of COD. 

4.1.2.2. Clause 28.11.4 states that: 

Pursuant to the payment of the Estimated Deemed Initial RAB, and upon the reconciliation,